

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16097/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2002 in CRP 973/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAKHA RAM SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALAR MARKETING PVT. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Man Mohan Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Surendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Bansal,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Issue notice.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv., accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent.

Pending further orders, further proceedings shall
remain stayed.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

List the petition after three weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master