

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16097/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2002 in CRP 973/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAKHA RAM SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALAR MARKETING PVT. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we
clarify that the stay granted by this Court on 9th September,
2002, shall be confined to the proceedings in Suit No. 189
of 1997 between Lakha Ram Sharma vs. Balar Marketing Pvt.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Ltd., pending before the Additional District Judge, Delhi.@@
CCCC

List the matter after two weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master